## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/16/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jurgen KAHLERT	12/20/2006
Frank NIEMEYER	12/20/2006
Matthaus SCHMIDT	11/27/2006

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER HEALTHCARE AG
Street Address:	Patents and Licensing
City:	Leverkusen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	51368

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11570651

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: jarcher@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William C. Gerstenzang

Address Line 1: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus, P.A.

Address Line 2: 875 Third Avenue -18th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100717-696 WCG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM C. GERSTENZANG

PATENT REEL: 019555 FRAME: 0730

500314090

40.00 1157

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019555 FRAME: 0731

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1)KAHLERT, Jürgen 2)NIEMEYER, Frank 3)SCHMIDT, Matthäus
- 1) Hagebuttenweg 24, 53721 Siegburg, Germany
- 2) Nützenberger Str. 250, 42115 Wuppertal, Germany
- 3) Grünscheidt 16, 42799 Leichlingen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer HealthCare AG a corporation of Germany located at 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTINUOUSLY CONTROLLING DENITRIFICATION IN VARIABLE NITROGEN LOADS ON WASTEWATER

Filed: June 16, 2005 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2005/006464 and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
2006-12-20	1. J. Wahler +
2006-12-20	2. Flag A,
2006-12-27	3. W. The-on

BHC 03 1089-US

**RECORDED: 07/13/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019555 FRAME: 0732